

5 Harold Close, The Pinnacles, Harlow, Essex CM19 5TH Tel: +44 (0) 1279 780078 Fax: +44 (0) 1279 626304 Email: <u>enquiries@energenie4u.co.uk</u> <u>www.energenie4u.co.uk</u>

## **Declaration of Conformity**

In accordance with EN ISO 17050-1:2004

We of Sandal Plc trading as Energenie Unit 5 Harold Close The Pinnacles Harlow, Essex, ENGLAND CM19 5TH

Declare under our sole responsibility as importer that the product Model: ENER240, ENER241, ENER242, ENER243, ENER244, ENER245 Description: LED PIR-Floodlight

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following standard(s):

EN 55015:2006+A1:2007, EN61000-3-2:2006 EN 61000-3-3:1995+A1:2001+A2:2005 EN61547: 1995+A1:2000+A2:2003 EN61000-4-2:1995+A1:1998+A2:2003 EN61000-4-3:1996+A1:1998+A2:2003 EN60598-1:2008+A11:2009 EN60598-2-1:1994

And is in accordance with the following Directive(s):

2006/95/EC	The Low Voltage Directive
2004/108/EC	The Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive
2002/96/EC	Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive
2011/65/EU	Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive
	Recast

The Technical Construction File required by this Directive is maintained at the company headquarters at 5 Harold Close, The Pinnacles, Harlow, Essex, England, CM19 5TH

The unit complies with all essential requirements of the above referenced specifications and directives and has been issued a CE mark as per directive 93/98/EEC.

Signed: Name: Position: Place of signature: On:

Peter Gilchrist Engineering Director 5 Harold Close, the Pinnacles, Harlow Essex, ENGLAND, CM15 9TH 30.04.2012

A Division of Sandal Plc Reg No. 32068855 VAT No. 6769878453 WEEE Reg. WEE/DD1045YV Registered Office: Claremont House, Deans Court, Bicester, Oxon, OX26 6BW